Report of Defence Construction (1951) Limited, including its Accounts and Financial Statements certified by the Auditor General, for the fiscal year ended March 31, 1965, pursuant to sections 85(3) and 87(3) of the *Financial Administration Act*, Chapter 116, R.S.C., 1952. (English and French texts).

The Honourable Senator Croll for the Honourable Senator Roebuck, from the Standing Committee on Divorce, presented their two hundred and twentyfirst to two hundred and thirty-fourth Reports, both inclusive, as follows:—

MONDAY, June 28, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their two hundred and twentyfirst Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Alice Gleason Wagner, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to William Paul Wagner.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

## A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

## MONDAY, June 28, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their two hundred and twentysecond Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Florence Cohen Fishman, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Moe (Moses) Fishman.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

## A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

## MONDAY, June 28, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their two hundred and twentythird Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Violette (Violet) Gabrielle (Gaby) Beaudry Gilmour, of St. Sauveur des Monts, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Matthew Ralph Gilmour.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.